Tax-related costs of £11.4m were incurred by Vesuvius in connection with the transactions necessary to reorganise the
legal entity structure to facilitate the demerger.

10

Group Income Statement (unaudited)
For the year ended 31 December 2012

The reported results presented within the audited consolidated financial statements, prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting
Standards as adopted by the EU, reflect the reverse acquisition of Vesuvius plc by Cookson Group plc on 14 December 2012 via a Scheme of Arrangement, by
which Vesuvius became the new holding company of Cookson and following which, on 19 December 2012, Vesuvius demerged the Alent group of
companies.

The following pro forma results assume that the demerger of Alent plc occurred on 1 January 2011 and are derived from the Group’s continuing operations
including an adjustment to the interest charge to reflect the allocation of debt on demerger between Vesuvius and Alent (note 5)

2012 2011

Pro forma headline profit before taxation (£m) 118.2 162.1

Pro forma headline earnings per share (pence) 29.4 41.0

2012 2011

Headline
performance

Separately
reported

items Total
Headline

performance

Separately
reported

items Total

Notes £m £m £m £m £m £m

Continuing operations

Revenue 2 1,547.5 - 1,547.5 1,685.8 - 1,685.8

Manufacturing costs (1,149.3) - (1,149.3) (1,249.8) - (1,249.8)

Administration, selling and distribution costs (265.2) - (265.2) (252.5) - (252.5)

Trading profit 2 133.0 - 133.0 183.5 - 183.5

Amortisation of intangible assets - (17.5) (17.5) - (17.8) (17.8)

Restructuring charges 3 - (57.0) (57.0) - (7.0) (7.0)

Demerger costs 4 - (15.7) (15.7) - - -

Gains relating to employee benefits plans - - - - 13.2 13.2

Profit/(loss) from operations 133.0 (90.2) 42.8 183.5 (11.6) 171.9

Finance costs 5 (50.9) - (50.9) (60.7) (1.9) (62.6)

Finance income 5 28.7 - 28.7 34.9 - 34.9

Share of post-tax profit/(loss) of joint ventures 0.1 - 0.1 (1.2) - (1.2)

Loss on disposal of continuing operations 6 - (2.3) (2.3) - (1.6) (1.6)

Profit/(loss) before tax 110.9 (92.5) 18.4 156.5 (15.1) 141.4

Income tax costs - ordinary activities 7 (29.6) (2.0) (31.6) (41.9) 5.7 (36.2)

Profit/(loss) for the year from continuing operations 81.3 (94.5) (13.2) 114.6 (9.4) 105.2

Discontinued operations

Discontinued operations 12 - 612.5 612.5 - 47.5 47.5

Profit for the year 81.3 518.0 599.3 114.6 38.1 152.7

Profit attributable to:

Owners of the parent 76.2 518.0 594.2 108.7 38.1 146.8

Non-controlling interests 5.1 - 5.1 5.9 - 5.9

Profit for the year 81.3 518.0 599.3 114.6 38.1 152.7

Earnings per share - pence 8

Continuing operations - basic 27.5 (6.6) 39.4 36.0

- diluted 27.2 (6.5) 38.7 35.4

Total operations - basic 214.2 53.2

- diluted 212.3 52.3

11

Group Statement of Comprehensive Income (unaudited)
For the year ended 31 December 2012

2012 2011
£m £m

Profit for the year 599.3 152.7

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the year

Exchange differences on translation of the net assets of foreign operations (80.8) (47.5)

Reclassification of exchange differences on disposal of foreign operations 31.5 -

Exchange translation differences arising on net investment hedges 14.0 (3.3)